07672



2016-7559 Doc# Date 05/23/2016 02:05:15 PM Filed & Recorded in 31041 Official Records of FAULKNER COUNTY FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK Fees \$20.00 By

City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>O-16-48</u>

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE CITY OF CONWAY STREET & ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Whereas, the City of Conway Street & Engineering Department received a check in the amount of \$1,600 for the installation of 2 speed humps in the Marlise Manor Subdivision.

Whereas, the City of Conway Street & Engineering Department seeks to reimburse the Traffic Calming account with the appropriated funds.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

Section 1. The City of Conway shall appropriate funds in the amount of \$1,600 from the Street Revenue account (002-201-4799) to the City of Conway Street & Engineering Department Traffic Calming Account (002-201-5465).

Section 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 10th day of May, 2016

Approved:

111

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer